

ARB.Ex - 12/2024

R – 12/2024

Order No. 15

Dated- 08-04-2026

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for filing an affidavit by the DHR stating that no interest will be asked separately **as last chance id necessary order.**

DHR files only hazira.

No affidavit as asked has been filed by the DHR.

On perusal of case records and conduct of DHR, it is observed that DHR has not been filing the required affidavit since a long and it is my view that the DHR has lost interest to proceed with the case records so far.

Fix to **05-05-2026** for filing **show cause** by the DHR as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default for non compliance of court's order.

D/C

Addl District Judge,
18th Court i/c, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.

